
Date:    16.03.2022 

 

TENDER NO. PKG4/C5/LCB/TNUHP/JICA/TNMSC/ENGG/2021, Dt. 12.10.2021 

Online Tender for Supply and Installation of various Skill Lab Equipment - III 

for Training Institute of Public Health, Poonamalee, Chennai and  

Health and Family Welfare Training Centre, Samayanallur, Madurai 

 

    RESULT OF EVALUATION  

S.No. Name of 

Bidder  

Equipment 

Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Advanced nursing Mannequin (Sch.no.1) 

1 M/s Matrix 
Technologies

, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: 325-

05050+ 

240-30001 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s BR 
Biomedical 
(P) Ltd., 

New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 
Singapore Pte. 

Ltd., 
Singapore  

Model: NS-
600 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

 

3 

M/s 
Biotronics 
Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Make: 
Shanghai 
Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 

Group Co. Ltd., 
China 
Model: 

GD/H100S 
 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

 

4 

M/s tech4hc, 
Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 
Healthcare, 

USA 
Model: KERi 
LF04023 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Gynaecology simulator/Model (Sch.no.2) 

1 M/s BR 
Biomedical 

(P) Ltd., 
New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 

Singapore Pte. 
Ltd., 

Singapore  
Model: NS-
119 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s 
Biotronics 

Equipments 

Make: 
Shanghai 

Honglian 

Responsive  Responsive -- 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Medical 

Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 
GD/F30P 

 

Intra Uterine Contraceptive Device (IUCD) Simulator (Sch.no.3) 

1 M/s Matrix 

Technologies
, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: LGH-

455-10033 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s BR 
Biomedical 

(P) Ltd., 
New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 

Singapore Pte. 
Ltd., 

Singapore  
Model: NS-
604 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

3 M/s 
Biotronics 

Equipments 
Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Make: 
Shanghai 

Honglian 
Medical 

Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 
China 

Model: 
GD/F5N 

 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Kangaroo Mother Care simulator (Sch.no.4) 

1 M/s Matrix 

Technologies
, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: LGH-

107-10004 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 

GD/FT331B 
 

Non-

Responsive  

Responsive Non- 

Responsive 

Technical 
Point: 

B. Breast 
Feeding 

Simulator: 
Not available. 

C. Preterm 
Wrap: Not 
available. 

 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Mother care Mannequin (Sch.no.5) 

1 M/s Matrix 

Technologies
, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: LGH-
107-10004 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s 
Biotronics 
Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Make: 
Shanghai 
Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 

Group Co. Ltd., 
China 
Model: 

GD/F21 
 

Non-
Responsive  

Responsive Non- 
Responsive 

Technical 
Point: 

B. Breast 
Feeding 

Simulator: 
Not available. 

C. Preterm 
Wrap: Not 

available. 

New born and  Child nursing procedure Mannequin (Sch.no.6) 

1 M/s Matrix 

Technologies
, Chennai 

 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model:  
133-01050+ 

365-05050+ 
220-25050 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s BR 
Biomedical 
(P) Ltd., 

New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 
Singapore Pte. 

Ltd., 
Singapore  

Model: NS-
976 

Non-
Responsive  

Responsive Non-
Responsive:  
Technical 

points: 
The 

mannequin 
should include 
the following: 

7. Intracardiac 
injection 

8. Closed 
chest cardiac 
injection. 

9. 
Pneumothorax 

10. Breast 
care 
11. Liver 

puncture 
12. Chest 

drainage. 
14. Lumbar 
puncture. 

3 M/s 
Biotronics 

Make: 
Shanghai 

Responsive  Responsive -- 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 

Group Co. Ltd., 
China 
Model: 

GD/FT435 

4 M/s tech4hc, 

Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 

Healthcare, 
USA 

Model: 
C.H.A.R.L.I.E. 
LF01421 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Uterine sound simulator (Sch.no.7) 

1 M/s Matrix 
Technologies

, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: LGH-

455-10033 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 
Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 
Medical 

Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 
GD/FW2 

 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Delivery simulators (Sch.no.8) 

1 M/s Matrix 

Technologies
, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: 
OBS0300001A
DE 

Non-

Responsive  

Responsive Non-

Responsive:  

Technical 

Points: 

Cervical 
Dilatation 
model only 

available.  

The life size 
pelvic cavity 
should have 

main 
anatomical 

structures- 
Not available.  

2 M/s BR 
Biomedical 

(P) Ltd., 
New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 

Singapore Pte. 
Ltd., 
Singapore  

Responsive  Responsive -- 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Model: NS-

898 

3 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 

GD/F54 
 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

4 M/s tech4hc, 
Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 
Healthcare, 
USA 

Model: 
LF01068  

Non-
Responsive  

Responsive Non-
Responsive:  

Technical 
Points: 

Cervical 
Dilatation 

model only 
available.  

The life size 
pelvic cavity 

should have 
main 
anatomical 

structures- 
Not available. 

Nursing simulator for male and female (Sch.no.9) 

1 M/s Matrix 
Technologies

, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: 325-

20050 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s BR 

Biomedical 
(P) Ltd., 

New Delhi 

Make: Univero 

(UNVO) 
Singapore Pte. 

Ltd., 
Singapore  
Model: NS-

250(Male) 
NS-297 

(Female) 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

3 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 
Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 
Medical 

Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 

Responsive  Responsive -- 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

Model: 

GD/H120A 
(Male) and 

           
GD/H120B 
(Female) 

 

4 M/s tech4hc, 

Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 

Healthcare, 
USA 

Model: KERi 
LF04020 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Urination simulators for male and female (Sch.no.10) 

1 M/s BR 

Biomedical 
(P) Ltd., 

New Delhi 

Make: Univero 

(UNVO) 
Singapore Pte. 

Ltd., 
Singapore  
Model: NS-

813(Male) 
NS-724 

(Female) 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 
Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 
Medical 

Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 
GD/H17E, 

H17F 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

3 M/s tech4hc, 

Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 

Healthcare, 
USA 

Model: Cath- 
Ed 1 and Cath 
Ed-2 LF01029 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

Dressing simulators (Sch.no.11) 

1 M/s Matrix 
Technologies

, Chennai 
 

Make: Laerdal 

Medical AS, 

Norway  

Model: 325-

00550+325-
20050 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

2 M/s BR 
Biomedical 
(P) Ltd., 

New Delhi 

Make: Univero 
(UNVO) 
Singapore Pte. 

Ltd., 
Singapore  

Model: NS-
905 

Responsive  Responsive -- 



S.No. Name of 
Bidder  

Equipment 
Details 

Responsiveness Remarks  

Technical  Commercial   

3 M/s 

Biotronics 
Equipments 

Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 

Make: 

Shanghai 
Honglian 

Medical 
Technology 
Group Co. Ltd., 

China 
Model: 

GD/H111 
 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

4 M/s tech4hc, 
Bangalore 

Make: NASCO 
Healthcare, 
USA 

Model: KERi 
LF04020 

Responsive  Responsive -- 

 

 

 

       Sd/- 

        General Manager (E) 

 


